

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1490 OF 2024

Dy.chief Engineer (construction), CentralAPPELLANT
Railway, Pune

V/S

Shri.babruwan Ambrushi Barbole And Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. T. J. Pandian(through V/C) for the Appellant.

Mr. Vijay Killedar (through V/C) for the Appellants.

Mr. Rupesh K. Bobade a/w Niranjan V. Dhainje a/w Supriya
Koli for Respondent Nos. 2 to 6.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 23rd March, 2026

P.C. :

By Consent, Stand Over to 20/04/2026 Ad-interim relief, if any,
to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)